Valley Football Association Northern Division Statistics
FINAL — 2013 VFA Season

Conference

School

Kimberly
Appleton North
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Appleton East
Kaukauna
Wausau East
Appleton West
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Friday, Aug. 23

All Games Non-Conference
Appleton North 37, Fond du Lac 12
Oshkosh North 48, Appleton East 7
Neenah 42, Appleton West 13
Kimberly 45, Menasha 30

Oshkosh West 39, Kaukauna 28
Stevens Point 21, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 42, Wausau East 28
Wausau West 10, Marshfield 9

Thursday, Aug. 29
Non-Conference
Stevens Point 10, Wausau West 7

Friday, Aug. 30

All Games Non-Conference
Appleton North 27, Oshkosh West 16
Kimberly 55, Fond du Lac 14
Neenah 42, Appleton East 36
Oshkosh North 63, Appleton West 8
Menasha 42, Kaukauna 2

D.C. Everest 20, Wis. Rapids 17
Marshfield 56, Wausau East 0

Friday, Sept. 6

Wausau West 37, Appleton West 0
Appleton East 27, Kaukauna 6
Appleton North 28, D.C. Everest 8
Kimberly 57, Wausau East 3

Friday, Sept. 13

Wausau East 35, Appleton West 32
Kimberly 54, Appleton East 0
Wausau West 27, D.C. Everest 9
Appleton North 36, Kaukauna 0
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372
224
159
168
124
102
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189
176
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249
300
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Friday, Sept. 20

Appleton East 35, Wausau East 10

Appleton North 27, Wausau West 0
D.C. Everest 34, Appleton West 27
Kimberly 45, Kaukauna 0

Friday, Sept. 27

Wausau West 35, Kaukauna 0
Appleton East 27, Appleton West 13
Kimberly 49, Appleton North 14
D.C. Everest 36, Wausau East 7

Friday, Oct. 4

D.C. Everest 35, Appleton East 14
Kaukauna 17, Wausau East 0
Kimberly 35, Wausau West 7
Appleton North 42, Appleton West 0

Friday, Oct. 11
Wausau West 30, Wausau East 7

Appleton North 35, Appleton East 21

D.C. Everest 38, Kaukauna 30
Kimberly 76, Appleton West 7

Friday, Oct. 18

Wausau West 23, Appleton East 0
Kaukauna 49, Appleton West 13
Appleton North 42, Wausau East 14
Kimberly 56, D.C. Everest 8

Pts

472
288
176
188
167
132
104
113

Opp
83
120
97
227
266
275
347
405



TEAM OFFENSE

Kimberly 90
Appleton North 124
Wausau West 74
D.C. Everest 113
Appleton East 80
Kaukauna 66
Appleton West 49
Wausau East 55
TEAM DEFENSE FD
Appleton North 64
Kimberly 46
Wausau West 75
Appleton East 63
Kaukauna 102
D.C. Everest 95
Appleton West 78
Wausau East 102

Team Rushing-OffenseAtt.

Appleton North 306
Kimberly 227
Wausau West 303
D.C. Everest 276
Appleton East 306
Kaukauna 179
Appleton West 127
Wausau East 159

Team Rushing-DefenseAtt.

Kimberly 215
Appleton North 195
Wausau West 249
Appleton East 198
D.C. Everest 233
Kaukauna 230
Wausau East 289
Appleton West 326

1965
2027
1340
1254
1251
728
420
323

RUSH
536
521
770

1039
1422
1288
1982
1787

Yds.
2027
1965
1340
1254
1251
728
420
323

Yds.
521
536
770

1039

1288

1422

1787

1982

Team Passing-Offense Att. Comp.

Kimberly 109
Appleton West 121
Wausau East 181
Kaukauna 142
Appleton North 99
Wausau West 96
D.C. Everest 96
Appleton East 109

74
71
86
69
55
41
59
40

FD RUSH PASS

1188
700
648
629
604
791

1053
816

PASS
556
580
551
970
833

1080
703
972

Long
67
82
70
43
56
53
57
60

Long
70

0

58
63
82
57
69
43

Int

0
5
7
6
5
7
9
6

Team Statistics

TOT
3153
2727
1988
1883
1855
1519
1473
1139

TOT
1092
1101
1321
2009
2255
2368
2685
2759
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Yds.
1188
1053
816
791
700
648
629
604

AVE
450.4
389.6
284.0
269.0
265.0
217.0
210.4
162.7

AVE
156.0
157.3
188.7
287.0
322.1
338.3
383.6
394.1

TD
22
31
18
13
14

7
3
3

TD
1

7

3
13
14
17
23
33

TD
18
10

7
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Team Passing-Defense Att. Comp.

Wausau West
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton West
Kaukauna
Appleton East
Wausau East
D.C. Everest

Fumble Recoveries

No.
Wausau East 10
Kimberly 8
D.C. Everest 6
Appleton North 5
Kaukauna 5
Appleton East 5
Wausau West 4
Appleton West 2

Interceptions
Kimberly
Appleton North
Wausau West
Wausau East
Appleton West
Appleton East
Kaukauna

D.C. Everest

Tackles
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Appleton North
Appleton West
Kaukauna
Appleton East
Wausau East

Sacks
Kimberly

D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Appleton East
Appleton West
Wausau West
Kaukauna
Wausau East

151
143
122

77
108
134

98
133

Yds.
48

0

2

39
16

0

0

0

No.
16
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Total
448
444
390
362
324

304.5
114

No.
23
22
16
14
10

0

59
64
51
42
64
76
60
72

Ave,
4.8
0.0
0.3
7.8
3.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

Yds.
207
67
39
81
52
48

Loss
51
56
84
74

31
13

Yds.
69

87
87
46
54
35

0

Int

Ave.
12.9

9.6

6.5
16.2
10.4
16.0

Yds.
137

175
101

62
54

Yds.
551
556
580
703
833
970
972
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Field Goals
D.C. Everest
Appleton West
Kaukauna
Wausau West
Kimberly
Wausau East
Appleton North
Appleton East

PATSs

Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Appleton East
Kimberly
Kaukauna
Appleton North
Appleton West

Kickoffs
Wausau East
Wausau West
Appleton North
Kimberly

D.C. Everest
Appleton West
Appleton East
Kaukauna

Punts

D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Wausau West
Wausau East
Appleton North
Appleton East
Kaukauna
Appleton West

Kickoff Returns

D.C. Everest
Appleton East
Wausau West
Kimberly
Kaukauna
Wausau East
Appleton West
Appleton North

Made
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Made
10
21
19
16
36

21

No.
21
30
41
60
36

25
13

No.
25
14
26
41
22
28
15
30

No.
23
19
14
11
12
27
36
13

Att.
4

1
1
3
2
5
3
2

Att.
10
22
20
17
40
10
24
12

Yds
1124
1557
2080
2987
1767
47
1032
525

Yds.
989
495
881

1326
711
900
472
733

Yds.
555
420
279
208
207
458
563
143

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.667

.500

400

.333

.000

Pct.
1.000
.955
.950
941
.900
.900
.875
.750

Ave.
53.5
51.9
50.7
49.8
49.1
47.0
41.3
40.4

Ave.
39.6
35.4
33.9
32.3
32.3
32.1
315
24.4

Ave.
24.1
22.1
19.9
18.9
17.3
17.0
15.6
11.0

Team Statistics

Long
40
28
26
41
25
23
22

0

Long
60
60
60
60
60
47
60
45

Long
71
52
60
50
52
48
57
56

Long
93
54
39
39
38
35
40
29
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Punt Returns No. Yds. Ave. Long TD
Appleton East 9 178 1938 45 0
D.C. Everest 10 84 84 22 0
Appleton North 10 78 7.8 28 0
Appleton West 8 62 7.8 34 0
Kimberly 30 216 7.2 28 0
Wausau West 7 50 7.1 15 0
Wausau East 5 24 48 7 0
Kaukauna 2 7 35 5 0

SCORING BY QUARTERS
1Q 20 3Q 4Q OT Total

Appleton East 35 28 20 41 0 124
Opponents 51 49 39 37 0 176
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Appleton North 57 99 35 33 0 224
Opponents 36 21 21 14 0 92
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Appleton West 0 24 35 33 0 92
Opponents 76 115 54 55 0 300
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
D.C. Everest 32 56 50 30 0 168
Opponents 42 57 58 32 0 189
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Kaukauna 42 17 24 19 0 102
Opponents 33 97 42 22 0 194
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Kimberly 106 184 54 28 0 372
Opponents 0 10 22 7 0 39
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Wausau East 24 24 21 7 0 76
Opponents 64 93 57 35 0 249
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q oOT Total
Wausau West 23 44 54 38 0 159
Opponents 17 34 0 27 0 78
First Half Points Allowed
TEAM G PA AVE.
Kimberly 7 10 1.43
Wausau West 7 51 7.29
Appleton North 7 57 8.14
D.C. Everest 7 99 14.14
Appleton East 7 100 14.29
Kaukauna 7 130 18.57
Wausau East 7 157 22.43
Appleton West 7 191 27.29



RUSHING
Ethan Danz
Wyatt Brown
J.P. Pereenboom
Dan Rothbauer
Jake Whalen
Blair Mulholland
Cole Krause
Jacob Martin
Gabe Heindel
Kevin Verbeten
Kallen Bentz
Brennan Becker
Sean Cohen
Tanner Helms
Nathaniel Emrick
Keyshawn Henning
Jake Gostisha
Keegan Kreul
Scott Schreiber
Nathan Reedy

PASSING

Scott Schreiber
Ethan Herbst
Bryce Widmark
Tanner Van De Hey
Dan Rothbauer
Jake Gostisha
David Seamon
Nick Sierakowski
Michael Nicklaus
Coy Coffey

RECEIVING
Matt Reader
Tim Nass
Mitch Boals
Jake Justesen
Jake Johnson
Weston Guilfoyle
Matt Lamers
Sam Herrmann
Chris Clementi
Trent Nytes
Ben Boots
Kyle Zblewski
Keegan Kreul
Nick Hietpas
Ty Zarembski

Cameron Gruetzmacher

Connor Rolain
Ryan Serwe
Javonte McGraw
Dominic Skipina
Brennan Becker

Individual Leaders

School
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Appleton North
Wausau West
Kimberly
Appleton East
Wausau West
Appleton East
Kaukauna
Wausau West
Wausau East
Kimberly
Kaukauna
Appleton East
Appleton North
Appleton East
Appleton North
Kimberly

D.C. Everest

School
Kimberly
Appleton West
Wausau East
Kaukauna
Appleton North
Appleton East
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Kaukauna

School
Appleton West
Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Wausau East
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kaukauna
Appleton East
Wausau West
Kaukauna
Kimberly

D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Appleton West
Appleton West
Wausau East
Appleton North
Kaukauna
Appleton North
Appleton East
Wausau East

Att
111
147
91
92
87
31
101
59
76
87
93
105
46
54
44
41
51
23
16
32

Att
108
121
181
123
91
109
93
54
39
16

No.
37
29
28
27
22
19
19
19
17
15
11
11
11
11
10
10
10

8

8
8
8

Yds
832
816
695
671
460
444
389
373
370
369
365
365
360
242
226
177
176
169
163
159

Comp
73
71
86
58
53
40
39
44
13

9

Yds.
674
296
309
292
308
359
271
247
262
268
212
138
137
131
207
134
125
112

85
81
38

Ave.
7.5
5.6
7.6
7.3
5.3

14.3
3.9
6.3
49
42
3.9
35
7.8
45
5.1
4.3
35
7.3

10.2
5.0

Pct.
.676
.587
AT75
AT72
.582
.367
419
.815
.333
.563

Ave.
18.2
10.2
11.0
10.8
14.0
18.9
14.3
13.0
154
17.9
19.3
12.5
12.5
11.9
20.7
13.4
12.5
14.0
10.6
10.1

4.8

Long
60
29
33
67
56
63
24
46
48
53
70
60
69
24
27
26
56
41
53
19

Int
0
5
7
6
5
6
6
6
3
0

Long
68
58
32
50
34
52
37
41
35
45
70
26
21
20
57
24
51
32
37
23
16
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Individual Leaders

SCORING-OFFENSE Luke Winnen Kimberly 3 0
(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return) Chris Clementi Wausau West 3 0
Player School TD 2PT TOT. | Brennan Becker =~ Wausau East 2 44
J.P. Pereenboom Kimberly 14 0 84 | Cole Radloff Wausau West 2 34
Dan Rothbauer Appleton North 12 0 72 | Bret Verstegen Kimberly 2 30
Ethan Danz Appleton North 8 0 48 | Nick Peters Kimberly 2 5
Matt Reader Appleton West 8 0 48 | Weston Floerke AppletonNorth 2 0
Jake Whalen Wausau West 8 0 48 | Kevin Arneson AppletonWest 2 0
Blair Mulholland Kimberly 7 0 42
Wyatt Brown D.C. Everest 6 0 36 | TACKLES
Nick Sierakowski ~ D.C. Everest 6 0 36 | Player School No.Loss
Weston Guilfoyle Kimberly 6 0 36 | Jake Whalen WausauWest 75 5
Mason Hagenbucher D.C. Everest 5 1 32 | Kody Kocher D.C.Everest 73 9
Jake Gostisha Appleton East 5 0 30 | Cole Radloff Wausau West 73 5
Cole Krause Appleton East 5 0 30 | Sam Plucker Kimberly 56 13
Sean Cohen Kimberly 5 0 30 | Ben Wettengel Appleton West 56 0
Kallen Bentz Wausau West 5 0 30 | Nick Agen Kaukauna 55 9
Jacob Martin Wausau West S 0 30 | Ben Kostroski Wausau West 53 4
SCORING-KICKER Kyle Kur_tenbag:h D.C.Everest 44 1
Player School EG PAT TOT | Mark Gajewski Appleton North 43 11
Mitchel Fisher Kimberly 1 34 37 |Colesam Appleton North 41 15
Kyle Kurtenbach ~ D.C. Everest 4 21 33 | JacobSchmidt Kaukauna — 37.5 1
Drew Pearson Wausau West 2 19 o5 | Michael Plaza D.C.Everest 37 10
Alex Macke Appleton North 0 18 18 | RexTamas D.C.Everest 375
Bryce Widmark Wausau East 2 10 16 | Nate Mack Appleton West 37 0
Gabe Heindel Appleton East 0 13 13 | Ty Romenesko Kimberly 36 20
Ben Wettengel Appleton West 1 9 12 Conn_or_ Rolain Appleton North 36 2
Isaac Bustamante Kaukauna 1 7 10 | Dominick Thompson Appleton West 36 0
Max Johansen Appleton North 1 3 6 | Dalton Decker Wausau West 33 0
Tristen Letoureaux ~ Appleton East 0 3 3 | Zach Abitz Appleton North 32 7
Peter Lo Appleton West 32 0
SCORING-DEFENSE Fum Rec Int Nick Peters Kimberly 31 7
Player School TD TD Total Austin Wadzinski  D.C.Everest 31 7
Cole Salm AppletonNorth 10 6 Brady Borrell D.C.Everest 30 3
Andy Kratwell — D.C.Everest 1 0 6 Drew Pearson Wausau West 30 1
Ben Ruffing Kaukauna 10 6 Mason Bednarski ~ Wausau West 29 5
Brady Townsend  Kimberly 0 1 6
Sam Plucker Kimberly 0 1 6 SACKS
Bret Verstegen Kimberly 0 1 6 Player School No.Yds.
Marcus Matsche  Kimberly 6 16
FUMBLE RECOVERIES Cole Salm Appleton North 5 18
Player _ School No.Yds Ave.TD Forc | perrrick Eslinger  Appleton East 4 27
Ben Kostroskl_ WausauWest 4 0 0 O 0 Logan Dennison  \Wausau West 3 23
Sam Romanski Wausau East 3 48 160 O 0 Ryan Nebel Appleton East 3 14
ﬁ?ﬁi\g?ﬁgen ﬁ;’:ﬁ;&?’a g 12 6.8 8 (1) Matt Weinhold Kimberly 3 14
Brett Nievinski D.C. Everest 2 2 10 O 0 ﬁ(_)nnor McCormick K!mberly S
. . ick Peters Kimberly 3 3
Aiden Schein Wausau East 2 0 0 O 0 Rex Tarras D.C. Everest 3 0
Alex Arvizu AppletonWest 2 0 .0 O 1 Brady Borrell D.C. Everest 3 0
INTERCEPTIONS Adam Larsen Appleton North 25 14
Player School No.Yds Ave. LgTD
Spencer Hermus  Kimberly 4 49 123 40 O
Matt Reader AppletonWest 3 52 173 25 O
Brady Townsend  Kimberly 3 46 153 45 1

0 0

0 0
220 28
170 28
150 30
25 5

Yds
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KICK RETURNS
Player

Marco Flores
Tony Marquardt
Dominick Castillo
Wyatt Brown
Kyle Zblewski

Ty Zarembski
Kallen Bentz
Gabe Heindel
Spencer Hermus
Zach Shukoski
Matt Grady
Calvin Swenson

Keyshawn Henning Appleton North 4 23

PUNT RETURNS
Player

Brady Townsend
Kyle Zblewski
Dominick Castillo
Connor Rolain
Matt Reader
Spencer Hermus
Austin Bates
Weston Guilfoyle
Bret \erstegen
Jordan Janssen
Isaac Melanson
Tony Marquardt
Kevin Verbeten
Evan Polce

Adam Lenar

FIELD GOALS
Player

Kyle Kurtenbach
Ben Wettengel
Isaac Bustamante
Drew Pearson
Max Johansen
Mitchel Fisher
Bryce Widmark

Individual Leaders

School No. Yds Ave.
Appleton West 21 407 19.4
Wausau East 17 310 18.2
Appleton East 11 204 18.5
D.C.Everest 11 180 16.4
D.C. Everest 10 331 33.1
Appleton West 9 105 11.7
Wausau West 8 209 26.1
Appleton East 5 110 22.0
Kimberly 5105 21.0
Kaukauna 4 65 16.3
Wausau East 4 60 150
Kaukauna 4 59 1438

5.8
School No. Yds Ave.
Kimberly 12 63 53
D.C. Everest 9 62 6.9
Appleton East 8 167 20.9
Appleton North 8 73 9.1
AppletonWest 8 62 7.8
Kimberly 8 39 49
Wausau West 7 50 7.1
Kimberly 2 29 145
Kimberly 2 24 120
Kimberly 2 19 95
Kimberly 2 19 95
Wausau East 2 19 95
Kaukauna 2 7 35
AppletonNorth 2 5 25
Wausau East 2 0 .0
School Made Att. Pct.
D.C. Everest 4 41.000
AppletonWest 1 1 1.000
Kaukauna 1 11.000
Wausau West 2 3 .667
Appleton North 1 2 .500
Kimberly 1 2 .500
Wausau East 2 5 400

LgTD
40
35
26
25
93
21
39
38
31
20
21
21
16
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LgTD
25
17
45
28
34
18
15
28
14
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PATs-KICKING
Player

Bryce Widmark
Isaac Bustamante
Tristen Letoureaux
Kyle Kurtenbach
Drew Pearson
Gabe Heindel
Mitchel Fisher
Alex Macke

Ben Wettengel
Max Johansen
Mathew Schmidt
Eric Zake

School
Wausau East
Kaukauna
Appleton East
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Appleton East
Kimberly
Appleton North
Appleton West
Appleton North
Kaukauna
Kimberly

KICKOFFS (MINIMUM 10)

Player
Bryce Widmark

School
Wausau East

Spencer Christiansen Appleton North

Drew Pearson
Alex Macke
Mitchel Fisher
Keegan Govin
Kyle Kurtenbach
Gabe Heindel
Mathew Schmidt

Wausau West
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Appleton East
Kaukauna

PUNTING (MINIMUM 10)

Player

Bryce Widmark
Matt Reader
Dalton Decker
Zach Hoffman
Kyle Hoover
Cole Erickson
Coy Coffey
Mitchel Fisher

Wausau East
Appleton West
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Appleton East
Appleton North
Kaukauna
Kimberly

Ma

de Att
10 10
7 7
3 3
21 22
19 20
13 14
34 37
18 20
9 12
3 4
2 3
2 3

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.955

.950

.929

919

.900

.750

.750

.667

.667

No. Yds Ave. Lg

21
10
29
11
52
20
30
20
13

No.
41
30
26
25
20
19
15
10

1124
529
1510
556
2597
995
1486
859
525

Yds
1326
733
881
989
641
604
472
387

53.5
52.9
52.1
50.5
49.9
49.8
49.5
43.0
404

Ave.
32.3
24.4
33.9
39.6
32.1
31.8
315
38.7

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
45

Lg
50
56
60
71
48
45
57
52



Rushing Att.  Yds.
Jake Gostisha 51 176
Alic Riedel 23 69
Nathaniel Emrick 44 226
Cole Krause 101 389
Seth Berven 7 10
Bennett Groves 4 11
Gabe Heindel 76 370
Team Total 306 1251
Passing Att Comp
Jake Gostisha 109 40
Team Total 109 40
Receiving No. Yds.
Alic Riedel 2 49
Nathaniel Emrick 1 3
Cole Krause 1 0
Sam Herrmann 19 247
Shane Smith 2 15
Gabe Heindel 2 83
Cody Streck 2 95
lan Kubica 1 8
Dominic Skipina 8 81
Scott Peterson 2 26
Team Total 40 607
Kick Returns No. Yds
Alic Riedel 1 35
Ryan Miller 1 54
Dominick Castillo 11 204
Gabe Heindel 5 110
Terry Fredricks 1 17
Team Total 19 420
Punt Returns No. Yds
Ryan Miller 1 11
Dominick Castillo 8 167
Team Total 9 178
Fumble Recoveries No.  Yds
Dominick Castillo 1 0
Parker Groves 1 0
Nate Berg 1 0
Ryan Nebel 1 0
Steven Vang 0 0
Derrrick Eslinger 1 0
Team Total 5 0
Interceptions No. Yds
Ryan Miller 1 16
Kyke Hoover 1 25
Derrrick Eslinger 1 7
Team Total 3 48
Tackles No. Loss
Dominick Castillo 13 0
Parker Groves 25 2
Alic Riedel 15 1
Ryan Miller 7 1
Nate Berg 5 0
Ryan Nebel 16 4
Nick Misselt 3 0
Ben Rademaker 2 0
Steven Vang 6 1

Appleton East Team Statistics

Ave.
35
3.0
5.1
3.9
14
2.8
49
4.1

Pct.
367
.367

Ave.
24.5
3.0
.0
13.0
7.5
415
475
8.0
10.1
13.0
15.2

Ave.
16.0
25.0
16.0

Yds

w oo

Long Fum TD 2PT

56
13
27
24

6

5
48
56

Int
6
6

Long
42
3
0
41
8
80
74
8
23
15
80

2 5
0 1
0o 2
3 5
0 O
0 O
1 1
6 14
Yds TD
604 3
604 3
TD2PT
0 O
0 O
0 O
1 0
0 O
1 0
1 0
0 O
1 0
0 O
4 0
TD
0
0
0
0
0
0
TD
0
0
0
TDForc
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 1
0 1
0 O
0 2
TD
0
0
0
0
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Doey Fredicks 1
Cody Streck 2
Kyke Hoover 3
Josh Jahnke 2

Derrrick Eslinger 14

Team Total 114
Sacks No.
Parker Groves 2
Nate Berg 2
Ryan Nebel 3
Ben Rademaker 1
Steven Vang 1
Josh Jahnke 1
Derrrick Eslinger 4
Team Total 14
Field Goals Made
Gabe Heindel 0
Team Total 0
PAT-Kicking Made
Tristen Letoureaux 3
Gabe Heindel 13
Team Total 16
Kickoffs No.
Sam Herrmann 5
Gabe Heindel 20
Team Total 25
Punts No.
Kyle Hoover 20
Jake Gostisha 8
Team Total 28
Scoring - Offense  TD
Jake Gostisha 5
Alic Riedel 1
Nathaniel Emrick 2
Cole Krause 5
Sam Herrmann 1
Gabe Heindel 2
Cody Streck 1
Dominic Skipina 1
Team Total 18

Scoring - Kicker  FG
Tristen Letoureaux 0
Gabe Heindel 0
Team Total 0

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
None

0 0
0 0
0 0
3 13
1 4
13 54
Yds.
11
11
14
10
6
8
27
87
Att.  Pct.
2 .000
2 .000
Att.  Pct.
3 1.000
14 929
17 941
Yds Ave.
173 346
859 43.0
1032 413
Yds Ave.
641 32.1
259 324
900 321
2PTTOTAL
0 30
0 6
0 12
0 30
0 6
0 12
0 6
0 6
0 108
PATTOTAL
3 3
13 13
16 16
Int
TD Total

Long
0

Long
38
60
60

Long
48
41
48



Rushing

Ethan Danz
Dan Rothbauer
Keegan Kreul
Keyshawn Henning
Connor Rolain
Grant Verhagen
Evan Bohman
Bo Babich
Matt Htwe
Mark Gajewski
Derek Schulz
Nick Cochrane
Team Total

Passing

Dan Rothbauer
Matt Htwe
Nick Cochrane
Team Total

Receiving

Ethan Danz
Keegan Kreul
Keyshawn Henning
Javonte McGraw
Cole Erickson
Weston Floerke
Connor Rolain
Grant Verhagen
Chase Kreul
Nick Schilling
Jacquan McGraw
Team Total

Kick Returns
Keegan Kreul
Keyshawn Henning
Connor Rolain
Grant Verhagen
David Chandler
Mark Gajewski
Team Total

Punt Returns
Connor Rolain
Evan Polce
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries
Mark Gajewski
Cole Salm
Connor Rolain
Adam Larsen
Alex Macke
David Chandler
Darien Ruzzicone
Ethan Wickesberg
Cody Ruppel
Team Total

Interceptions
Connor Rolain
Alex Macke
Evan Polce
Weston Floerke
Kyle Nimmer
Alex Thiel
Team Total

Tackles

Mark Gajewski
Cole Salm
Connor Rolain
Tyce Wheeler
Derek Ray
Kenny Cyracus

Att.
111
92
23
41
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No.
43
41
36
21

Yds.
832
671
169
177

46
23
82
13
27
-12

-3
2027

Comp

143
Yds

Appleton North Team Statistics

Ave.

Ave.

5.8
20.5
14.0

9.0

6.0
11.0

9.1
2.5

Ave.
0.0
39.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.8

Ave.
45.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
9.6

Yds

Long
60
67
41
26
43
14
16
12
12

1
2
7
67

Long
28

28

Long
0
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Adam Larsen 22
Will Dickenson 23
Alex Macke 18
David Chandler 12
Zach Abitz 32
Evan Polce 21
Patrick Houfek 14
Darien Ruzzicone 16
Dylan Schuh 10
Weston Floerke 14
Kyle Nimmer 2
Joe Montcrieff 4
Matt Woychek 5
Sean Van 5
Keaton Duchow 2
Cody Ruppel 4
Alex Thiel 2
Brian Mickle 1
Tanner Bollenbeck 6
Noah Van Lith 1
Eric Rausch 1
Jack Fischer 2
Team Total 362
Sacks No.
Mark Gajewski 1
Cole Salm 5
Tyce Wheeler 2
Adam Larsen 25
David Chandler 2
Zach Abitz 1
Patrick Houfek 1
Dylan Schuh 15
Team Total 16
Field Goals Made
Alex Macke 0
Max Johansen 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking Made
Alex Macke 18
Max Johansen 3
Team Total 21
Kickoffs No.
Alex Macke 11
Spencer Christiansen 10
Keegan Govin 20
Team Total 41
Punts No.
Cole Erickson 19
Dan Rothbauer 3
Team Total 22
Scoring - Offense TD
Ethan Danz 8
Dan Rothbauer 12
Keegan Kreul 4
Javonte McGraw 1
Weston Floerke 0
Connor Rolain 1
Grant Verhagen 1
Chase Kreul 2
Nick Schilling 1
Team Total 30
Scoring - Kicker FG
Alex Macke 0
Max Johansen 1
Team Total 1

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
Cole Salm 1
Team Total 1
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7 10
Yds.
1
18
14
14
19
9
2
10
87
Att. Pct.
1 .000
2 .500
3 .333
Att. Pct.
20 .900
4 750
24 .875
Yds  Ave.
556 50.5
529 52.9
995 49.8
2080 50.7
Yds  Ave.
604 31.8
107 35.7
711 32.3
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 72
2 28
0 6
1 2
0 6
0 6
1 14
0 6
4 188
PAT TOTAL
18 18
3 6
21 24
Int
TD Total
0 6
0 6

Long
0

22
22

Long
60
60
60
60

Long
45
52
52



Rushing Att.
Ethan Herbst 40
Matt Reader 1
Marco Flores 44
Ty Zarembski 15
Connor Larsen 21
Danny Seubert 6
Team Total 127
Passing Att
Ethan Herbst 121
Team Total 121
Receiving No.
Matt Reader 37
Nick Hietpas 11
Marco Flores 3
Ty Zarembski 10
Dominick Thompson 5
Danny Seubert 1
Team Total 67
Kick Returns No.
Marco Flores 21
Nate Mack 3
Ty Zarembski 9
Ben Kern 3
Team Total 36
Punt Returns No.
Matt Reader 8
Team Total 8

Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Alex Arvizu 2
Team Total 2
Interceptions No.
Matt Reader 3
Kevin Arneson 2
Team Total 5
Tackles No.
Matt Reader 17
Nick Hieptas 2
Marco Flores 9
James Vaughan 1
Kevin Arneson 25
Nate Mack 37
Drew Carslon 1
Ty Zarembski 20
Connor Larson 20
Joel Juarez 5
Dominick Thompson36
Ben Kern 22
Ben Wettengel 56

Zach Van Asten 10

Yds.
95

8
150
92
65
10
420

Comp
71
71

Yds.
674
131

44
207
44

6
1106

Yds
407
41
105
10
563

Yds
62
62

Yds

Yds
52

52
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Appleton West Team Statistics

Ave.
2.4
8.0
3.4
6.1
3.1
1.7
3.3

Pct.
.587
.587

Ave.
18.2
11.9
14.7
20.7

8.8

6.0
16.5

Ave.
19.4
13.7
11.7

3.3
15.6

Ave.
7.8
7.8

Ave.
0.0
0.0

Ave.
17.3

10.4
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Long Fum TD 2PT

16

8
37
57
15

4
57

Int
5
5

Long
68
20
26
57
15

6
68

Long
40
16
21
10
40

Long
34
34

Long

Long
25

25
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2PT

Max Cabrera 2
Matt Johnson 2
Peter Lo 32
Robet Otto 16
Nolan Lietzke 2
Alex Arvizu 9
Team Total 324
Sacks No.
Matt Reader 1
Connor Larson 2
Joel Juarez 1
Dominick Thompson 2
Ben Kern 2
Robet Otto 1
Alex Arvizu 1
Team Total 10
Field Goals Made
Ben Wettengel 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking  Made
Ben Wettengel 9
Team Total 9
Kickoffs No.
Ben Wettengel 1
Team Total 1
Punts No.
Matt Reader 30
Team Total 30

Scoring - Offense TD

Matt Reader 8
Marco Flores 2
Ty Zarembski 2
Connor Larsen 1
Team Total 13
Scoring - Kicker FG
Ben Wettengel 1
Team Total 1

Fum Rec

Scoring - Defense TD
None

OO O OO oOo
OO O OO OoOo

Yds.
10
6
5
10
5
5
5
46
Att.  Pct.
1 1.000
1 1.000
Att.  Pct.
12 .750
12 .750
Yds Ave.
47 470
47 470
Yds Ave.
733 24.4
733 244
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 12
0 12
0 6
0 78
PATTOTAL
9 12
9 12
Int
TD Total

Long
28
28

Long
47
47

Long
56
56



Rushing Att.  Yds.
Wyatt Brown 147 816
Darren Sanchez 5 8
Nathan Reedy 32 159
Kyle Zblewski 4 13
Mason Hagenbucher 11 54
Michael Nicklaus 6 -25
Brady Borrell 6 12
Zach Hoffman 1 -21
Mitch Boals 7 30
Nick Sierakowski a7 154
Andrew Miller 8 23
Lucas Mathson 1 17
Feng Meng Lo 1 14
Team Total 276 1254
Passing Att Comp
Darren Sanchez 2 1
Mason Hagenbucher 1 1
Michael Nicklaus 39 13
Nick Sierakowski 54 44
Team Total 96 59
Receiving No.  Yds.
Wyatt Brown 2 29
Kyle Zblewski 11 138
Mason Hagenbucher 4 101
Zach Hoffman 1 4
Mitch Boals 28 309
Zack Becker 1 14
Connor Dickenson 1 16
Lucas Mathson 1 5
Brett Nievinski 1 2
Team Total 50 618
Kick Returns No. Yds
Wyatt Brown 11 180
Kyle Zblewski 10 331
Mitch Boals 2 44
Team Total 23 555
Punt Returns No. Yds
Wyatt Brown 1 22
Kyle Zblewski 9 62
Team Total 10 84
Fumble Recoveries No. Yds
Andy Kratwell 1 0
Andy Kratwell 1 0
Brett Nievinski 2 2
Alex Degner 1 0
Connor Dickenson 1 0
Team Total 6 2
Interceptions No. Yds
Avery Allard 1 0
Mitch Boals 1 0
Team Total 2 0
Tackles No. Loss
Avery Allard 27 2
Mitch Boals 16 1
Kyle Kurtenbach 44 1
Sean Luedtke 4 0
Wes Roth 16 0
Rex Tarras 37 5
Brady Borrell 30 3
Joel Dack 13 2
Kody Kocher 73 9
Jake Doerpinghaus 15 2
Michael Plaza 37 10
Austin Wadzinski 31 7

Ave.
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D.C. Everest Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
29 5
5
19
9
15
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Casey Kolste 10
John Wierzba 10
Andy Kratwell 11
Mason Hagenbucher
Ethan Burmeister
Drew Stotmeister
Zach Hancock
Jamie Moe

John Wierzba
Michael Moe

Andy Kratwell

Cain Gilray

Brett Nievinski
Alex Degner

Cale Christianson
Connor Dickenson
Jacob Traska

Team Total
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Sacks

Mitch Boals

Rex Tarras

Brady Borrell
Joel Dack

Jake Doerpinghaus
Michael Plaza
Austin Wadzinski
Casey Kolste
Andy Kratwell
Drew Stotmeister
Cain Gilray

Brett Nievinski
Team Total

N

Field Goals
Kyle Kurtenbach
Team Total
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PAT-Kicking Made
Kyle Kurtenbach 21
Team Total 21

Kickoffs No.
Zach Hoffman 1
Kyle Kurtenbach 30
Bradley Goetsch 5
Team Total 36

Punts No.
Zach Hoffman 25
Team Total 25

Scoring - Offense  TD
Wyatt Brown

Kyle Zblewski
Mason Hagenbucher
Mitch Boals

Nick Sierakowski
Feng Meng Lo

Brett Nievinski
Team Total

AP PRPOMNMNOOIWOD

N

Scoring - Kicker F
Kyle Kurtenbach
Team Total

INENG )

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
Andy Kratwell 1
Team Total 1

1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
3 0
3 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
56 0
Yds.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
6
Att. Pct.
4 1.000
4 1.000
Att. Pct.
22 955
22 955
Yds Ave.
51 51.0
1486 495
230 46.0
1767  49.1
Yds  Ave.
989 39.6
989 39.6
2PTTOTAL
0 36
0 18
1 32
0 12
0 36
0 6
0 6
1 146
PATTOTAL
21 33
21 33
Int
TD Total
0 6
0 6

Long
40
40

Long
51
60
60

Long

71



Rushing Att.
Tanner Van De Hey 22
Coy Coffey 4
Kevin Verbeten 87
Tanner Helms 54
Trent Trull 11
Nic Patterson 1
Team Total 179
Passing Att
Tanner Van De Hey 123
Coy Coffey 16
Nic Patterson 3
Team Total 142
Receiving No.
Kevin Verbeten 7
Trent Nytes 15
Matt Lamers 19
Tanner Helms 4
Ryan Serwe 8
Marcus Moreau 1
Curtis Rollo 1
Brady Wenzel 3
Dustin Landers 4
Team Total 62
Kick Returns No.
Zach Shukoski 4
Calvin Swenson 4
Luke VandenHeuvel 2
Jacob Schmidt 2
Team Total 12
Punt Returns No.
Kevin Verbeten 2
Team Total 2
Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Nick Agen 2
Ben Ruffing 1
Bryce Plate 1
Alec Smasal 0
Kolton Jansen 1
Team Total 5
Interceptions No.
Nick Agen 1
Chad Litscher 1
Luke Vandenheuvel 1
Team Total 3
Tackles No.
Derek Hansen 13
Nick Agen 55
Jacob Schmidt 37.5

Zach Shukoski 26
Alex Meyerhofer 5.5
Ben Ruffing 19.5
Roy VanZeeland Jr 1.5
Bryce Plate 12
Joe VanHoof 21.5

Yds.
107
7
369
242
6

-3
728

Comp
58

9

2

69

Yds.
55
268
271
22
112
8
14
15
20
785

Yds
65
59
20
63

207

Yds
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Yds
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Ave.
49
1.8
4.2
45

5
-3.0
4.1

Pct.
AT72
.563
.667
486

Ave.
7.9
17.9
14.3
5.5
14.0
8.0
14.0
5.0
5.0
12.7

Ave.
16.3
14.8
10.0
315
17.3

Ave.
35
35

Ave.
6.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.2

Ave.
1.0
.0

.0
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Kaukauna Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

22

7
53
24
11

0
53

Int
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Long

45
37
10
32

14

13
45

Long
20
21
15
38
38

Long

Long

Long
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Yds TD
681 5
101 1

9 0
791 6
TD2PT

1 0

3 0
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0
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0
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0 1

0 2

1 3
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0

0
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Alec Smasal 25
Chad Litscher 23.5
Kolton Jansen 9.5

Luke Vandenheuvel 26

Trent Nytes 5
Tony Beach 1
Calvin Swenson 1.5
Paul Boyle 1.5
Trent Trull 1

Justin Kloehn 2.5
Andrew Handrich 5

Corey Hietpas 1
Tanner VandenHeuvel 2
Tres Leon 14
Nick Federman 5
Will Russum 3
Team Total 304.5
Sacks No.
Nick Agen 2
Zach Shukoski 1
Joe VanHoof 5
Alec Smasal 2
Kolton Jansen 5
Team Total 6
Field Goals Made
Isaac Bustamante 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking  Made

Mathew Schmidt 2
Isaac Bustamante 7

Team Total 9
Kickoffs No.
Mathew Schmidt 13
Team Total 13
Punts No.
Coy Coffey 15
Team Total 15

Scoring - Offense TD
Tanner Van De Hey 2

Kevin Verbeten 3
Trent Nytes 3
Matt Lamers 2
Tanner Helms 3
Team Total 13

Scoring - Kicker FG
Mathew Schmidt 0
Isaac Bustamante 1

1

Team Total

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
Ben Ruffing 1
Team Total 1

6 22
2 6
0 0
3 5
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
31 62
Yds.
9
4
7
8
7
35
Att.  Pct.
1 1.000
1 1.000
Att. Pct.
3 .667
7 1.000
10 .900
Yds Ave.
525 40.4
525 40.4
Yds Ave.
472 315
472 315
2PTTOTAL
0 12
0 18
0 18
0 12
0 18
0 78
PATTOTAL
2 2
7 10
9 12
Int
TD Total
0 6
0 6

Long
26
26

Long
45
45

Long
57
57



Rushing

J.P. Pereenboom
Blair Mulholland
Sean Cohen
Weston Guilfoyle
Scott Schreiber
Turner Van Krey
Ben Schupp
Colin Tessner
Brian Kairu
Ethan Berkley
Team Total

Passing

Scott Schreiber
Turner Van Krey
Team Total

Receiving
Jordan Janssen
J.P. Pereenboom
Weston Guilfoyle
Jake Johnson
Evan Dux
Turner Van Krey
Jake DeGroot
Bryson Kasper
Ben Boots

Ryan Giese
Team Total

Kick Returns
Blair Mulholland
Weston Guilfoyle
Spencer Hermus
Ryan Giese
Team Total

Punt Returns
Jordan Janssen
Weston Guilfoyle
Spencer Hermus
Brady Townsend
Isaac Melanson
Alec Melanson
Bret Verstegen
Offense Player 23
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries

Spencer Hermus
Bret Verstegen
Marcus Matsche
Ty Romenesko
Matt Weinhold
Mason Schnese
Team Total

Interceptions
Luke Winnen
Brady Townsend
Spencer Hermus
Nick Peters

Sam Plucker
Bret Verstegen
Mason Schnese
Team Total

Tackles

Luke Winnen
Brady Townsend
Spencer Hermus
Nathan Thyssen
Jake Roy

Nick Peters

Sam Plucker
Eric Zake

Bret Verstegen
Marcus Matsche
Connor McCormick

Att.
91
31
46

4
16
1
17
13
5

3
227

Att
108

1
109

No.
5

3
19
22
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Yds.
695
444
360

27
163
-12
110
147

31

0
1965

Comp
73

1

74

Yds.
75
37
359
308
32
53
48
59
212
6

1189

Yds
44
39

105
20
208
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Ave.
7.6
14.3
7.8
6.8
10.2
-12.0
6.5
11.3
6.2
.0
8.7
Pct.
.676
1.000
.679

Ave.
15.0
12.3
18.9
14.0
16.0
10.6
16.0
19.7
19.3

6.0
16.1

Ave.
14.7
195
21.0
20.0
18.9

Ave.
9.5
145
4.9
5.3
9.5
23.0
12.0
.0
7.2

Ave.
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Ave.

15.3
12.3

2.5
46.0
15.0
31.0
12.9
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Kimberly Team Statistics

Long
33
63
69
10
53

0
32
82
14

0
82

Int
0
0
0

Long
21
17
52
34
25
14
17
32
70

6
70

Long
35

39
31
20
39

Long
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Long
0

45
40

46
30
31
46
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Ty Romenesko
Matt Weinhold
Mitchel Fisher
Korey Hietpas
Cole Stefl
Connor Olson
Mason Schnese
Alex Gutjah
Matt Bartholomew
Dan Pendergast
Anthony Liotta
Matt Bockhaus
Isaac Melanson
Alec Melanson
Anthony Siebers
Ethan Hoffmann
Evan Dux

Team Total

Sacks

Nick Peters
Sam Plucker
Marcus Matsche
Connor McCormick
Ty Romenesko
Matt Weinhold
Mitchel Fisher
Korey Hietpas
Cole Stefl

Evan Dux
Team Total

Field Goals
Mitchel Fisher
Team Total

PAT-Kicking
Mitchel Fisher
Eric Zake
Team Total

Kickoffs

Mitchel Fisher
Connor McCormick
Eric Zake

Evan Dux

Team Total

Punts

Mitchel Fisher
Connor McCormick
Team Total

Scoring - Offense
J.P. Pereenboom
Blair Mulholland
Sean Cohen
Weston Guilfoyle
Scott Schreiber
Jake Johnson
Evan Dux
Turner Van Krey
Jake DeGroot
Ben Schupp
Bryson Kasper
Ben Boots

Colin Tessner
Team Total

Scoring - Kicker
Mitchel Fisher
Eric Zake

Team Total

36
21
21
15
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Made
34

2

36

No.
52
2

5

1
60

No.
10
4
14
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Fum Rec

Scoring - Defense
Brady Townsend
Sam Plucker

Bret Verstegen
Team Total

TD

oo oo

20 47

12 28

1 1

0 0

1 3

1 2

3 10

1 6

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

2 0

0 0

84 175
Yds.
3
5
16
4
13
14
0
14
0
0
69

Att. Pct.

2 .500

2 .500

Att. Pct.

37 919

3 .667

40 .900

Yds Ave.

2597 49.9

110 55.0

235 47.0

45 45.0

2987 49.8

Yds Ave.

387 38.7

108 27.0

495 35.4

2PT TOTAL

0 84

0 42

0 30

0 36

0 18

0 24

0 6

0 6

0 12

0 6

0 6

1 14

0 12

1 296

PAT TOTAL

34 37

2 2

36 39
Int

TD Total

1 6

1 6

1 6

3 18

Long
25
25

Long

60
50
45
60

Long
52
50
52



Rushing Att.
Brennan Becker 105
Jake Justesen 6
Bryce Widmark 19
Isaac Stine 3
Matt Grady 14
Tony Marquardt 12
Team Total 159
Passing Att
Bryce Widmark 181
Team Total 181
Receiving No.
Brennan Becker 8
Jake Justesen 27

Cameron Gruetzmacher10
Tim Nass 29
Patrick Reif 1
Sean Wilson 6
Team Total
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Kick Returns
Jake Justesen
Cory Courneya
Matt Grady
Tony Marquardt
Jerod Behnke
Nick Boulanger
Tony Treu
Team Total

z N
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Punt Returns
Jake Justesen
Adam Lenar
Tony Marquardt
Team Total

Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Sam Romanski 3
Andy Cravens 1
Aiden Schein 1
Aiden Schein 2
Eric Daniel 1
Landon Krueger 1
Sean Wilson 1
Team Total 10

Interceptions
Cory Courneya
Brennan Becker
Adam Lenar
Xavier Warren
Team Total

(3 I R

Tackles
None

No.

Yds.
365
1
-80
4

27

6
323

Comp
86
86

Yds.
38
292
134
296
21
33
814

Yds
43
20
60

310

17
458
Yds

19

24

Yds
48

00O OO oo

Yds
32
44

81

Loss

Ave.
35
2
-4.2
1.3
1.9
5
2.0
Pct.

AT75
AT75

Ave.

4.8
10.8
13.4
10.2
21.0

55
10.0

Ave.
215
20.0
15.0
18.2
.0
8.0
17.0
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Wausau East Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
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2PT

Sacks No.
None

Field Goals Made
Bryce Widmark 2
Team Total 2
PAT-Kicking  Made
Bryce Widmark 10
Team Total 10
Kickoffs No.
Bryce Widmark 21
Team Total 21
Punts No.
Bryce Widmark 41
Team Total 41

Scoring - Offense TD

Brennan Becker 3
Jake Justesen 2
Cameron Gruetzmacher 2
Tim Nass 3
Team Total 10

Scoring - Kicker FG
Bryce Widmark 2
Team Total 2

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
None

Yds.
Att.  Pct.
5 .400
5 .400
Att.  Pct.
10 1.000
10 1.000
Yds Ave.
1124 535
1124 535
Yds Ave.
1326 32.3
1326 32.3
2PTTOTAL
0 18
0 12
0 12
0 18
0 60
PATTOTAL
10 16
10 16
Int
TD Total

Long
23
23

Long
60
60

Long
50
50



Rushing

Jake Whalen
David Seamon
Jake Kraimer
Kallen Bentz
Jacob Martin
Austin Bates
Kyle Nickel
Garrett Hohn
Tou Moua
Paul Zastrow
Curtis Baine
Cory Schlosser
Eric Adrian
Davis Brinkman
Team Total

Passing

David Seamon
Dalton Decker
Davis Brinkman
Team Total

Receiving
Jake Whalen
Kallen Bentz
Jacob Martin
Chris Clementi
Austin Bates
Kyle Nickel
Dalton Decker
Jack Radenz
Logan Dennison
Team Total

Kick Returns
Jake Kraimer
Kallen Bentz
Chris Clementi
Austin Bates
Team Total

Punt Returns
Austin Bates
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries

Chris Clementi
Austin Bates
Dalton Decker
Ben Kostroski
Cole Radloff
Kallen Bentz
Team Total

Interceptions
Chris Clementi
Kyle Nickel
Cole Radloff
Team Total

Tackles

Jake Whalen
Chris Clementi
Austin Bates
Kyle Nickel
Drew Pearson
Ty Steinke
Jake Kraimer
Dalton Decker
Nick Snow
Curtis Baine

Att.  Yds.
87 460
21 -49
21 127
93 365
59 373

1 11

0 0

3 14

2 1

4 4

3 9

4 10

4 14

1 1
303 1340
Att Comp
93 39
2 2

1 0
96 41
No. Yds.
1 3

6 105

2 32
17 262
4 31

6 103

1 7

1 6

3 99
41 648
No. Yds
2 13

8 209

1 12

3 45
14 279
No. Yds
7 50

7 50
No. Yds
0 0

0 0

0 0

4 0

0 0

0 0

4 0
No. Yds
3 0

1 5

2 34

6 39
No. Loss
75 5
24 2
18 2
13 3
30 1
1 0

3 1
33 0
2 0

1 0

Ave.
5.3
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Wausau West Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
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46
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Ben Kostroski 53
Mason Bednarski 29
Logan Heise 5
Mitch Hohn 0
Cole Radloff 73
Jack Radenz 2
Blake Harris 2
Ethan Pulchinski 1
Alex Woyak 1
John Cihlar 19
Logan Dennison 24
Kyle McMullen 17
Jacob Martin 1
Jake Stone 5
Eric Adrian 2
Garrick Granger 5
Patrick Grundy 1
Travis Lang 1
Sam Paoli 1
Andy Yang 6
Keith Graap 1
Kallen Bentz 2
Jacob Tordeson 3
Jake Phillips 3
Brad Bisgrove 1
Jack Radenz 1
Team Total 448
Sacks No.
Jake Whalen 1
Kyle Nickel 2
Ben Kostroski 1
Mason Bednarski 1
Logan Heise 1
Logan Dennison 3
Team Total 9
Field Goals Made
Drew Pearson 2
Team Total 2
PAT-Kicking Made
Drew Pearson 19
Team Total 19
Kickoffs No.
Drew Pearson 29
Travis Lang 1
Team Total 30
Punts No.
Dalton Decker 26
Team Total 26
Scoring - Offense  TD
Jake Whalen 8
Kallen Bentz 5
Jacob Martin 5
Chris Clementi 1
Austin Bates 1
Eric Adrian 1
Logan Dennison 1
Team Total 22
Scoring - Kicker FG
Drew Pearson 2
Team Total 2

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD

None

4 7
5 11
2 10
1 0
5 11
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
7 18
6 31
4 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
1 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
51 137
Yds.
1
17
1
4
8
23
54
Att. Pct.
3  .667
3 .667
Att. Pct.
20  .950
20 .950
Yds Ave.
1510 52.1
47 47.0
1557 51.9
Yds  Ave.
881 33.9
881 33.9
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 30
0 30
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 132
PATTOTAL
19 25
19 25
Int
TD Total

Long
41

Long
60
47

Long
60
60



